A Division
Name

Gary Wood
Clark Reetz
Casey Helke
Jason Braunel
Darrell Kottke
Rick Wood

Tim Zblewski
Wayne Flanagan
Randy Lewandowski
Ken Zblewski
Mark Brummond
Wayne Kroening
Marshal Helke
Garland Nelson
Wes Helke

Joe Kamenick
Jerry Woller
Heath Martens
Jeff Brummond
Parker Helke
Jim Fuls

Jerry Turzinski
Nate Helke

Team
Royals
Beavers
Packers
Royals
Royals
Royals
Turtles
Beavers
Royals
Turtles
Hornets
Hornets
Packers
Hornets
Packers
Turtles
Packers
Hornets
Hornets
Packers
Turtles
Packers
Packers

Average
484
424
414
400
390
384
372
360
355
331
318
317
307
305
297
289
286
284
274
257
248
229
227

B Division
Name

Mark Huber
Rick Koenig
Zach Sawell
Mike Hofmann
Cody Verg
John Schlueter
Jeff Sopata
Denny Blunk
Santiago Pineda
Drew Buehler
Mitch King
Dave Klug

Carl Radtke
Randy Gilray
Pat Kinney
Justin Siegler
lan Fullerton
Randy Mitchell
Todd Sopata
Austin Knapton
Dick Knutson
Mike Vraney
Kurt Buehler
Jonathan Sawell
Jeff Wagner
Tom Rhyner
Ben Blaschuk
Jay Kufahl
Josh Fullerton
Herb Schulz
Terry Luedtke
Ray Lundquist
Katie Ecker
Jon Griesbach

Team
Brewers
Gophers
Rockets
Panthers
Oilers
Sox
Oilers
Gophers
Brewers
Sox
Brewers
Gophers
Rangers
Oilers
Sox
Rangers
Rockets
Rangers
Oilers
Panthers
Rockets
Panthers
Sox
Rockets
Gophers
Panthers
Brewers
Gophers
Rockets
Brewers
Panthers
Oilers
Sox
Brewers

Average
455
438
394
365
354
340
339
333
328
325
319
311
300
278
272
269
265
261
259
256
250
242
236
231
225
223
222
221
216
209
204
204
204
200






